Series IEFB
Insertion Thermal Energy Meter
Benefits/Features
•	 Save time and reduce installation costs with flow,
temperature sensors and calculator delivered in one
preprogrammed, complete package.
•	 Maintain system energy efficiency with high
performance accuracy that is maintained through

**Units with display have a higher minimum ambient temperature range.
Additional Specifications (continued)
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
Accessories
Series
IEFB: Insertion thermal energy meter
Accuracy
-L: Standard accuracy 100 mm to 250 mm (4 in to 10 in) pipe; 1 % FS
-G: Standard accuracy > 250 mm to 900 mm (> 10 in to 36 in) pipe; 1 %
      FS
-S: Standard accuracy 100 mm to 900 mm (4 in to 36 in) pipe; 1 % FS
-F: High accuracy 100 mm (4 in) pipe; 1 % of reading
-I: High accuracy 150 mm (6 in) pipe; 1 % of reading
-E: High accuracy 200 mm (8 in) pipe; 1 % of reading
-T: High accuracy 250 mm (10 in) pipe; 1 % of reading
-H: High accuracy 100 mm to 250 mm (4 in to 10 in) pipe; 1 % of
      reading
Process Connection
N: 1 in male NPT
B: 1 in male BSPT
Electrical Housing Connector
-CND: 1/2 in female NPT
-PG: PG 16 gland without cable
-10: PG 16 gland with (2) 3 m (10 ft) plenum rated cables
Note: FOR MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE SELECT -LCD OPTION OR SETUP DISPLAY ACCESSORY.
Options*
-CC: Custom configuration
-COM: BACnet or Modbus® communication
            protocol
-FC: Factory calibration certification, ±0.5 % of
         reading at specific point
-LCD: Integral LCD
-NIST: NIST traceable calibration certification
Temperature Sensors
-T10: (2) 3 m (10 ft) PT temperature sensors
-T20: (2) 6 m (20 ft) PT temperature sensors
-T50: (2) 15 m (50 ft) PT temperature sensors
-R10: (2) 3 m (10 ft) PT temperature sensors with
           hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
-R20: (2) 6 m (20 ft) PT temperature sensors with
           hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
-R50: (2) 15 m (50 ft) PT temperature sensors
           with hot-tap thermowell sensor assembly
N-HIEFB -CND -R10 -LCD
Model Description
A-IEF-KIT
A-IEF-DSP
A-IEF-VLV-BR†
A-IEF-VLV-SS†
Setup kit (includes setup display, thickness gage, and measuring tape) and universal power adapter
Setup display
1-1/4 in full port isolation valve brass kit**
1-1/4 in full port isolation valve 316 SS kit
Thermowells
A-IEFB-THW-4
A-IEFB-THW-6
A-IEFB-THW-4-BSPT
A-IEFB-THW-6-BSPT
(2) 1/2 in NPT, 4 in thermowell for 4 in to 7 in pipe
(2) 1/2 in NPT, 6 in thermowell for ≥ 8 in pipe
(2) 1/2 in BSPT, 4 in thermowell for 4 in to 7 in pipe
(2) 1/2 in BSPT, 6 in thermowell for ≥ 8 in pipe
Hot-Tap Valves
A-IEFB-VLV-BR-1†
A-IEFB-VLV-SS-1†
(2) 1 in NPT full port isolation valve brass for temperature sensor with 1 in branch outlet and 1 in nipple**
(2) 1 in NPT full port isolation valve 316 SS for temperature sensor with 1 in branch outlet and 1 in nipple
**Brass fittings and pipe are not to be used with NSF Certified models. Brass valves are non-RoHS compliant.
†BSPT valves also available
©Copyright 2025 Dwyer Instruments, LLC
Printed in U.S.A. 01/25					     DS-IEFB Rev. 5